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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS)
RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-2077 #
ANSWERED ON- 08/08/2024


KHELO INDIA CENTRES IN JHARKHAND


2077 #. SHRI DEEPAK PRAKASH

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state :-

(a) the total grants given to the State of Jharkhand so far under Khelo India Scheme; and

(b) the number of Khelo India Centres which are functioning in the State of Jharkhand?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

(DR. MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)

(a) Funds are released scheme-wise and not State-wise in this Ministry. However, in the State of Jharkhand, five sports infrastructure projects with sanctioned cost of Rs. 32.38 crore, 24 Khelo India Centres and one Khelo India State Centre of Excellence, and 10 academies have been approved, under the Khelo India Scheme.

(b) At present, 24 Khelo India Centres are functioning in the State of Jharkhand.
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